
  
2025-26 Program Costs and Book List 

Practical Nursing
Program # H170607
Day Program- 1350 hours / 49 weeks 

Payment Schedule Hours Tuition Lab Other Fees ATI Testing Total
450 1098.00 562.50 369.00 686.00 2715.50
450 1098.00 562.50 369.00 686.00 2715.50
450 1098.00 562.50 369.00 686.00 2715.50

8,146.50$           
Pre-Admission Fees

50.00
100.00

25.00

64.25
39.50
40.00

350.00
668.75$              

ISBN Quantity Sub Total Total

1 40.09 40.09
1 254.65 254.65
1 65.00 65.00

1 32.00 32.00

2 45.00 90.00
2 50.00 100.00
2 60.00 120.00
1 20.00 20.00
1 40.00 40.00
1 2.00 2.00

Stethoscope

Blood Pressure Cuff

FCTC Classroom Scrub Top- Blue (prices vary based on style)*
FCTC Classroom Scrub Pants- Blue (prices vary based on style)*
FCTC Classroom Jacket* - (optional)
Watch with Second Hand (outside vendor)
Black or White leather/vinyl nursing shoes (outside vendor)
Penlight (outside vendor)

Physical Exam and Immunizations (approximate rate)
Total Pre-Admission Fees

Required items sold at FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price)
Understanding Anatomy & Physiology: A Visual, Auditory, Interactive Approach, Student Workbook 4th 
Edition 9781719647632
Pocket Nurse Preconfigured Med-Surg Kit SKU #01-37-3500

CastleBranch

CIP# 513901

Enrollment Period 1
Enrollment Period 2
Enrollment Period 3

Total Tuition & Lab

Application 
TEAS Test
Assessment Test
Additional Pre-Admission Fees to be Purchased by Student:
Level 2 Background Screening
My Clinical Exchange

The above prices and fees may vary and are subject to change. 
* Taxable item FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore: fctc.ecampus.com



  
2025-26 Program Costs and Book List 

Practical Nursing continued
1 10.00 10.00

773.74$              
License, Exam and Other Fees Total

20.00
60.00
13.00
14.00
45.00

65.00
310.00

85.00
69.00
47.00

728.00$              
Total Cost 10,316.99$  

Updated: 4/24/2025

Cap and Gown
Licensed Practical Nurse Graduation Pin - (optional)

Total License, Exam and Other Fees

Accident Insurance 
CPR Certification and Card 
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:
Drug Screening
National Council Licensure Examination (NCLEX)
Level 2 Fingerprinting (cost may vary by site)

Liability Insurance 

Total Required Items 

Student ID 
Parking 

Bandage scissors (outside vendor)

The above prices and fees may vary and are subject to change. 
* Taxable item FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore: fctc.ecampus.com
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