

Practical Nursing

Program # H170607 CIP# 513901

Day Program- 1350 hours / 49 weeks

Payment Schedule	Hours	Tuition	Lab	Other Fees	ATI Testing	Total
Enrollment Period 1	450	1098.00	562.50	369.00	686.00	2715.50
Enrollment Period 2	450	1098.00	562.50	369.00	686.00	2715.50
Enrollment Period 3	450	1098.00	562.50	369.00	686.00	2715.50
				Total	Tuition & Lab	\$ 8,146.50
Pre-Admission Fees						
Application						50.00
TEAS Test						100.00
Assessment Test						25.00
Additional Pre-Admission Fees to be Purchased by Student:						
Level 2 Background Screening						64.25
My Clinical Exchange						39.50
CastleBranch						40.00
Physical Exam and Immunizations (approximate rate)						350.00
				Total Pre-A	dmission Fees	\$ 668.75
Required items sold at FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore or outside		ISBN		Quantity	Sub Total	Total
Understanding Anatomy & Physiology: A Visual, Auditory, Interactive	Approach, Student Workbook 4th					
Edition	Approach, Student Workbook 4th	9781719647632		1	40.09	40.09
	Approach, Student Workbook 4th	9781719647632 SKU #01-37-3500		1	40.09 254.65	40.09 254.65
Edition	Approach, Student Workbook 4th					
Edition Pocket Nurse Preconfigured Med-Surg Kit Stethoscope	Approach, Student Workbook 4th			1	254.65 65.00	254.65 65.00
Edition Pocket Nurse Preconfigured Med-Surg Kit	Approach, Student Workbook 4th			1	254.65	254.65
Edition Pocket Nurse Preconfigured Med-Surg Kit Stethoscope Blood Pressure Cuff	Approach, Student Workbook 4th			1 1 1	254.65 65.00 32.00	254.65 65.00 32.00
Edition Pocket Nurse Preconfigured Med-Surg Kit Stethoscope Blood Pressure Cuff FCTC Classroom Scrub Top- Blue (prices vary based on style)*	Approach, Student Workbook 4th			1 1 1 2	254.65 65.00 32.00 45.00	254.65 65.00 32.00 90.00
Edition Pocket Nurse Preconfigured Med-Surg Kit Stethoscope Blood Pressure Cuff FCTC Classroom Scrub Top- Blue (prices vary based on style)* FCTC Classroom Scrub Pants- Blue (prices vary based on style)*	Approach, Student Workbook 4th			1 1 1 2 2 2	254.65 65.00 32.00 45.00 50.00	254.65 65.00 32.00 90.00 100.00
Edition Pocket Nurse Preconfigured Med-Surg Kit Stethoscope Blood Pressure Cuff FCTC Classroom Scrub Top- Blue (prices vary based on style)* FCTC Classroom Scrub Pants- Blue (prices vary based on style)* FCTC Classroom Jacket* - (optional)	Approach, Student Workbook 4th			1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2	254.65 65.00 32.00 45.00 50.00 60.00	254.65 65.00 32.00 90.00 100.00 120.00
Edition Pocket Nurse Preconfigured Med-Surg Kit Stethoscope Blood Pressure Cuff FCTC Classroom Scrub Top- Blue (prices vary based on style)* FCTC Classroom Scrub Pants- Blue (prices vary based on style)* FCTC Classroom Jacket* - (optional) Watch with Second Hand (outside vendor)	Approach, Student Workbook 4th			1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1	254.65 65.00 32.00 45.00 50.00 60.00 20.00	254.65 65.00 32.00 90.00 100.00 120.00 20.00
Edition Pocket Nurse Preconfigured Med-Surg Kit Stethoscope Blood Pressure Cuff FCTC Classroom Scrub Top- Blue (prices vary based on style)* FCTC Classroom Scrub Pants- Blue (prices vary based on style)* FCTC Classroom Jacket* - (optional)	Approach, Student Workbook 4th			1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2	254.65 65.00 32.00 45.00 50.00 60.00	254.65 65.00 32.00 90.00 100.00 120.00



Total Cost		\$ 10,316.99
	Total License, Exam and Other Fees	\$ 728.00
Licensed Practical Nurse Graduation Pin - (optional)		47.00
Cap and Gown		69.00
Level 2 Fingerprinting (cost may vary by site)		85.00
National Council Licensure Examination (NCLEX)		310.00
Drug Screening		65.00
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:		
CPR Certification and Card		45.00
Accident Insurance		14.00
Liability Insurance		13.00
Parking		60.00
Student ID		20.00
License, Exam and Other Fees		Total
	Total Required Items	\$ 773.74
Bandage scissors (outside vendor)	1 10.00	10.00

Updated: 4/24/2025